SITY OF HIGHLAND PARK

ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING
12050 Woodward Avenue – Highland Park, Michigan 48203
Telephone: 313 252-0050
Rodney Patrick, Council President
Glenda McDonald, Council President Pro Tem
Christopher Woodard, Council Member
Norma Lewis, Council Member
Karla Marshall, Council Member

# REGULAR MEETING OF THE HIGHLAND PARK CITY COUNCIL CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 2nd FLOOR ROBERT B. BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 WOODWARD AVENUE

Monday, May 21, 2018

7:00 p.m.

## MISSION STATEMENT

The Mission of the Highland Park City Council is to implement the City Charter and to make legislative decisions that provide for good Government, public peace, health, safety, and prosperity for the City.

### **AGENDA**

- I. Opening Ceremonies
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Approval of Minutes

Workshop Meeting held May 7, 2018 Regular Meeting held May 7, 2018

Mayor Yopp may speak to Council.

## CITIZENS PARTICIPATION

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any item which appears on this agenda.

# V. PUBLIC HEARING

To obtain views from the community on the proposed changes to Excavation, Water, Sanitary Sewer and Drainage, and Storm Water Billing ordinances.

# VI. ADMINISTRATION

- **a.** Resolution approving Mobilite, LLC's Rights-Of-Way and Pole Attachment Agreement.
- **b.** Resolution to the appointments of the Recreation Commission.

## VII. FINANCE

Submission of Monthly Financial Statement April 30, 2018.

## VIII. FIRE

Resolution to approve purchase of 2009 Chevrolet Suburban from Great Lakes Auto for \$9,915.

## IX. WATER

- **a.** Resolution to hold a Public Hearing for the FY 2019 Water Department Budget and rates as requested by the Water Department.
- **b.** Resolution authorizing the execution of a contract between the City of Highland Park and Bricco Excavating Company, LLC. for the Water Main Replacement Program.
- **c.** A resolution to adopt changes to the City of Highland Park Excavations, Water, Sanitary Sewer and Drainage, and Stormwater Billing Ordinances (1024, 1040, 1042 and an unnumbered Ordinance) as requested by the Water Department.

### **COUNCIL AFFAIRS**

## CITIZENS PARTICIPATION

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any subject pertaining to the City of Highland Park.

ADJOURNMENT		
Moved by	Supported by	